
  
Agency name

 
2008

 
Approved 
Allocation

 
2009

  
Requested 
Amount

 
2009

 
Recommended

 

Allocation

 
2009

  
Appeal

 

Recommendation

 

13

 

Children’s Peace Theatre $25,000.00

 

$60,000.00

 

$0.00

 

$0.00

 

18

 

Dejinta Beesha Somali Multi-Service Centre $0.00

 

$35,947.00

 

$0.00

 

$0.00

 

26

 

Harriet Tubman Community Organization n/a

 

$50,000.00

 

$0.00

 

$0.00

 

27

 

Heritage Skills Development Centre (HSDC) n/a

 

$27,000.00

 

$0.00

 

$0.00

 

29

 

Jane/Finch Community & Family Centre  $0.00

 

$29,530.00

 

$0.00

 

$0.00

 

31

 

Leave Out Violence (L.O.V.E.) n/a

 

$29,690.00

 

$0.00

 

$0.00

 

33

 

Literature for Life $18,000.00

 

$25,000.00

 

$0.00

 

$18,800.00

 

34

 

Malvern Family Resource Centre $0.00

 

$50,000.00

 

$0.00

 

$0.00

 

35

 

Midaynta Community Services $0.00

 

$30,000.00

 

$0.00

 

$0.00

 

36

 

Native Child and Family Services of Toronto $23,000.00

 

$27,000.00

 

$0.00

 

$0.00

 

38

 

North York Womens Centre $0.00

 

$50,000.00

 

$0.00

 

$0.00

 

50

 

Shakespeare In Action $0.00

 

$15,000.00

 

$0.00

 

$0.00

        

Total 

 

$429,167.00

 

$0.00

 

$18,800.00

 

   

Appendix 1  

2009 Community Safety Investment – Appeals Recommendations 


